
Non-Residential  ---------------------------------

Residential  ---------------------------------------

Compared to this month last year  ----------

Total  ----------------------------------------------

437

232

669

-21%

Non-Residential  ---------------------------------

Residential  ---------------------------------------

Compared to this month last year  ----------

Total  ----------------------------------------------

$87,666,958

$52,697,104

$140,364,062

-17%

Demolished  --------------------------------------

Constructed  -------------------------------------- 218

21

Number of permits issued

Value of permits issued

Dwelling Units
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Residential

Non-Residential

Total 140,364 669169,173 8481,245,001 4,8031,304,205 5,058-17% -5% -21% -5%

Residential

Non-Residential

290,448 321,522 206,620 214,925 211,487 1,245,001Total

19% 133% -36% -23% -34% -5%Change

B U I L D I N G   T Y P E   A N A L Y S I S

Permit Activity by Building Type

BUILDING TYPE

VALUE IN $000

MONTH YEAR TO DATE MONTH YEAR TO DATE

NUMBER OF PERMITS ISSUED

2022 2021 Change 2022 2021 Change 2022 2021 Change 2022 2021 Change
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YEAR TO DATE VALUE IN $000

CITY CENTRE ASSINIBOIA
LORD SELKIRK-

WEST KILDONAN
EAST KILDONAN-

TRANSCONA RIEL TOTAL
CITY

BUILDING TYPE

Permit Value by Building Type and Community

Building Permits Summary  |  July 2022

Single 56,365 14052,113 150312,141 923314,518 1,0908% -1% -7% -15%

Semi 4,514 204,455 2033,583 14743,228 2271% -22% 0% -35%

Row 0 06,556 2070,398 23151,885 217-100% 36% -100% 6%

Apartment 14,592 464,014 4281,288 42396,354 48-77% -29% 0% -13%

Alterations/Additions/Demos 12,196 27313,979 33580,705 1,885103,087 1,847-13% -22% -19% 2%

Total, Residential 87,667 437141,117 529778,116 3,228909,072 3,429-38% -14% -17% -6%

Alterations/Additions/Demos 46,397 22824,925 313260,457 1,522312,050 1,59186% -17% -27% -4%

Commercial 0 01,555 216,691 1916,644 11-100% 0% -100% 73%

Industrial 2,700 275 253,463 1727,727 133500% 93% 0% 31%

Office 0 11,500 1129,618 83,603 5-100% 3497% 0% 60%

Hotel/Motel 0 00 00 017,500 10% -100% 0% -100%

Public Buildings/Theatres 0 00 02,076 11,416 20% 47% 0% -50%

Institutional 3,600 10 14,580 816,193 60% -72% 0% 33%

Total, Non-Residential 52,697 23228,055 319466,885 1,575395,133 1,62988% 18% -27% -3%

Single 24,327 91,318 63,693 66,947 65,857 312,141

Semi 1,240 208 22,527 5,212 4,397 33,583

Row 30,289 8,000 5,345 7,964 18,800 70,398

Apartment 22,840 123,228 20,000 63,500 51,720 281,288

Alterations/Additions/Demos 17,201 21,400 19,453 10,944 11,708 80,705

95,896 244,154 131,018 154,567 152,481 778,116Total, Residential

Alterations/Additions/Demos 72,754 55,610 48,709 36,979 46,405 260,457

Commercial 4,947 6,461 2,358 2,000 925 16,691

Industrial 4,200 14,905 23,940 4,419 6,000 53,463

Office 112,650 0 400 16,568 0 129,618

Hotel/Motel 0 0 0 0 0 0

Public Buildings/Theatres 0 0 0 0 2,076 2,076

Institutional 0 392 196 392 3,600 4,580

194,551 77,368 75,602 60,358 59,006 466,885Total, Non-Residential

243,064 137,831 321,655 280,202 321,454Total, 2021 1,304,205



C O M M U N I T Y   A N A L Y S I S

Permit Activity by Community

COMMUNITY

VALUE IN $000

MONTH YEAR TO DATE

NUMBER OF PERMITS ISSUED

MONTH YEAR TO DATE

2022 2021 Change 2022 2021 Change 2022 2021 Change 2022 2021 Change

Construction of Residential Dwelling Units

Single Semi Row Apt Total
% of
Total 2021 Change

MONTH YEAR TO DATE

COMMUNITY

Single Semi Row Apt Total
% of
Total 2021 Change

Demolition of Residential Dwelling Units

SUMMARY

MONTH YEAR TO DATE

SINGLE SEMI ROW APT TOTAL SINGLE SEMI ROW APT TOTAL
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City Centre 42,201 12747,588 161290,448 976243,064 849-11% 19% -21% 15%

Assiniboia 37,812 17716,750 148321,522 1,212137,831 818126% 133% 20% 48%

Lord Selkirk-West Kildonan 14,066 10850,649 147206,620 889321,655 910-72% -36% -27% -2%

East Kildonan-Transcona 21,069 11216,146 130214,925 757280,202 81130% -23% -14% -7%

Riel 25,215 14538,039 262211,487 969321,454 1,670-34% -34% -45% -42%

140,364 669169,173 8481,245,001 4,8031,304,205 5,058-17% -5% -21% -5%Total

8 0 0City Centre 8 4%0

29 2 0Assiniboia 110 50%79

23 2 0Lord Selkirk-West Kildonan 25 11%0

33 0 0East Kildonan-Transcona 33 15%0

28 14 0Riel 42 19%0

121 18 0 79Total 218 100%

56% 8% 0% 36%% of Total 100%

133

20

219

43

86

501

52 6 100 395 14%237

233 2 28 964 35%701

198 96 11 378 14%73

213 24 23 518 19%258

200 20 48 512 19%244

896 148 210 1,513 2,767 100%

32% 5% 8% 55% 100%

588

141

745

742

1,099

3,315

-94%

450%

-89%

-23%

-51%

-56%

-33%

584%

-49%

-30%

-53%

-17%

147 20 26 308Total, 2021 501

-18%Change -10%-100% -74% -56%

1,080 231 196 1,808 3,315

-17% -36% 7% -16% -17%

17 4 0 0Total 21

81%% of Total 19% 0% 0% 100%

22 0 0 0Total, 2021 22

-23%Change 0% 0% 0% -5%

120 4 28 19 171

70% 2% 16% 11% 100%

140 1 9 0 150

-14% 300% 211% 0% 14%



C O M M U N I T Y   A N A L Y S I S

Major Projects

ADDRESS BUILDING PERMIT DESCRIPTION VALUE ($)

431 Construct New SFD 825,000Langevin ST
400 Construct Addition School 16,600,000South DR
259 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 2,220,000Tyson TRAIL
304 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 2,220,000Crestmont DR
118 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 2,220,000Summerscales PL
286 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 1,130,000Glenbush ST

25  Interior Alteration Public Pool 500,000Poseidon BAY
709 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 580,000Muriel ST

96 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 2,220,000William Tweed TERR
83 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 900,000Creemans CRES

300 Interior and Exterior Alterations School 4,220,000Carpathia RD
715 Interior and Exterior Alterations Warehouse 525,000Marion ST

2727 Structural Alteration Parkade - below ground 1,150,000Portage AVE
1015 Partial Permit-Foundation SFD & Att. Gar. 4,000,000Wellington CRES
4067 Construct New Residential Multi-Use 708,750Portage AVE

240  Interior Alteration Office Multi-tenant 1,023,191Graham AVE
400 Structural Alteration Apartments 1,250,000Webb PL
400  Interior Alteration School 1,600,000South DR

4069 Construct New Apartments 13,883,100Portage AVE
344 Interior and Exterior Alterations Office 1,074,167Edmonton ST
320 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 615,000Willow Creek RD
505  Interior Alteration School 662,817Oakdale DR
259  Interior Alteration Office Multi-tenant 746,874Portage AVE

85 Construct New SFD 800,000Oak ST
125 Change of Use Warehouse 1,000,000Furniture PK

73 Partial Permit-Foundation SFD & Att. Gar. 1,547,560Macbell RD
1325 Interior and Exterior Alterations Apartments 970,000Jefferson AVE
1100  Interior Alteration Restaurant-Take Out 700,000Waverley ST

91 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 729,000Creemans CRES
326 Interior and Exterior Alterations Row Housing 800,000Talbot AVE
334 Interior and Exterior Alterations Row Housing 800,000Talbot AVE

25 Alter Exterior Apartments 1,500,000Furby ST
419 Construct New Religious Instit 3,600,000Youville ST

1765 Interior and Exterior Alterations Medical Office 780,000Kenaston BLVD
3635 Alter Exterior Supermarket 1,000,000Portage AVE

360 Repair Parkade - above ground 690,087Wilton ST
999  Interior Alteration Recreation Bldg 749,000Sargent AVE
101  Interior Alteration Warehouse 800,000Weston ST
911 Construct New Warehouse 2,700,000Dugald RD

1545 Interior and Exterior Alterations Bank 850,000Portage AVE
1180 Alter Exterior Industrial 1,900,000Springfield RD


